



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

935 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2949 OF 2024

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Mr. V.S. Wakale, Advocate for applicant in Appln/2949/2014 and
Appln/1493/2024

Mr. S.S. Dande, APP for respondent No.1

Mr. S.G. Kawade, Advocate for applicant in Appln/4025/2023

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1493 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.4025 OF 2023

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, JJ.

DATE : 08th AUGUST, 2024

ORDER :

1 Learned Advocate Mr. V.S. Wakale for applicants prays time to file copy of charge sheet, which is running more than 2500 pages. Copy of charge sheet be filed within a period of two weeks from today. Applicant in

Criminal Application No.4025 of 2023 is exempted to file copy of charge sheet.

2 Place the matters for further consideration on 05.09.2024.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd