



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1047 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1655 OF 2022

YUNUS @ YUSUF ISAQ ATTAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Solanke Sharad S., Muley  
Pramod N.

PP for Respondents/State : Mr. A.R.Kale

...

AND

1048 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1120 OF 2023

DAIVASHALA W/O. BALAJI SANAP AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Thorat Nanabhau R.  
PP for Respondent No. 1/State : Ms.Priya Bharaswadkar  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Shinde Dhananjay M.

...

AND

1049 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1238 OF 2023

LALITKUMAR RAJENDRA SINGH  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Kulkarni Suniket Anil, Jakhade  
Rutuja L.

APP for Respondent No. 1/State : Ms.R.P. Gaur

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Khedkar Avinash S.

...

**AND**

**1050 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1322 OF 2023**

**RAMSING JAGATSING PADVI AND OTHERS**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Thombre S.S.

APP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.R. Dayama

Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Ms. Jakhade Rutuja L. and

Mr.Kulkarni Suniket Anil

...

**AND**

**1051 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2530 OF 2023**

**SANDHYA DATTARAO RATHOD AND OTHERS**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shinde Ram S.

APP for Respondents/State : Mr. A.V. Lavate

Advocate for Respondent No. 3 : Mr.Mule Swapnil Madanrao,

...

**AND**

**1052 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2685 OF 2023**

**PRAVIN SANTOSH SALVE**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Dond Manoj A.  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. N.R. Dayama

...

**AND**

**1053 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3161 OF 2023  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3954 OF 2023**

**NADEEM ALI YUNUS ALI SAYYAD AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ghodke Siddhesh Subhashrao  
APP for Respondents/State : Ms. Priya Bharaswadkar  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. V. M. Mane

...

**AND**

**1054 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4114 OF 2023  
ANIKET ANANT KARADKHEDKAR AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Deshpande Shreyas Sanjeev And  
Chetan B. Chaudhari  
APP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr. V.K. Kotecha  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr.R. C. Brahmankar  
( Appointed )

...

**AND**

**1055 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4244 OF 2023**

**DIPAK BABAN GAWAI**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Wankhade Manikrao L.  
APP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr. S.A.Gaikwad

...

**AND**

**1056 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4367 OF 2023**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1974 OF 2024**

**IN APPLN/4367/2023**

**SURESH HARIBHAU KULKARNI**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. J.P.Legal Associates  
APP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr. A.D.Wange  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Sohail Subhedar

...

**AND**

**1057 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4418 OF 2023**

**DNYANESHWAR NAMDEV JADHAV AND ANOTHER**

**VERSUS**

**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Hande Avinash D.  
APP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr. A.M.Phule

...

**AND**

**1058 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 657 OF 2024**

**DEVIDAS NANASAHEB CHOUDHARI AND ANOTHER**  
**VERSUS**  
**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Deshmukh Vijay Vasantryao  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. G.A.Kulkarni  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. Magar Balasaheb N.

...

**AND**

**1059 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2110 OF 2024**

**SAKSHI D/O SOMINATH THORAT**  
**VERSUS**  
**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Shinde Sachin Sopantryao  
APP for Respondents/State : Ms.Priya Bharaswadkar

...

**AND**

**1060 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2361 OF 2024**

**RAM PUNDLIK VYANJANE AND OTHERS**  
**VERSUS**  
**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Ghute Suhas B.  
PP for Respondent/State : Mr. A.R.Kale

...

AND

1061 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2521 OF 2024

VISHAL S/O VISHWANATH SALGARE

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. S. N. Lale Yelwatkar  
APP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr. S.A.Gaikwad  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr. V. P. Golewar

...

AND

1062 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2949 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1493 OF 2024

WITH

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4025 OF 2023

TAUFIK ABDUL RAHEMAN MANIYAR

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

Advocate for Applicant : Mr. Wakale Vijay Shivaji  
APP for Respondents/State : Ms.R.P.Gaur

...

AND

1063 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1738 OF 2022

POONAM W/O. RAM DONGARE AND ANOTHER

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Shinde Ganesh P.  
APP for Respondents/State : Mr. S.A.Gaikwad

...

**AND**

**1064 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1125 OF 2024**

**GANESH BABURAO KANDE AND OTHERS**  
**VERSUS**  
**THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER**

...  
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Bondar Uttam Bajirao  
PP for Respondent No. 1/State : Mr. A.R.Kale  
Advocate for Respondent No. 2 : Mr.Pravin N. Kalani

...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
R. W. JOSHI, JJ.**

**DATE : 14.11.2024.**

**PER COURT :**

1. Learned Advocate for applicants/petitioners submits that in view of filing of charge sheet applicants/petitioners want to amend the applications.

2. Leave is granted. Amendment to be carried out within a period of two week from today. Copies of the amended

applications and copies of the charge sheet be placed on record as well as be given to the other side, in advance.

3. Place the matters for further consideration on 12.12.2024.

**( R.W. JOSHI )  
JUDGE**

**( SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI )  
JUDGE**

mahajansb/